

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18478/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in LPA No. 823/2008 &  
SCA No. 4091/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMJIBHAI RAMJIBHAI KEVADIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
  
Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharti Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. J. Abdin, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 26.10.2009.

In the meantime, the respondents shall not proceed with the  
contempt proceedings.(Sunil Kumar)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master