

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18478/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in LPA No. 823/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMJIBHAI RAMJIBHAI KEVADIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For interim stay)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner/(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Applicant Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. adv.
Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.
Mr. S. Hasan Isfahani, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 4th November, 2009 for final
disposal.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed before the next
date.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master